OP \$40.00 4798734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jonathan Barker		12/11/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elite SEM, Inc.
Street Address:	142 West 36th Street
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4798734	DIGITAL ELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8622526135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jkrantz@krantzlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Krantz, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1875 McCarter Highway

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Krantz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/JRK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Digital Elitedoc-signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Digital Elitedoc-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JONATHAN BARKER is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to that certain trademark and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A annexed hereto: and

WHEREAS, ELITE SEM, INC. a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business in New York is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JONATHAN BARKER does hereby assign unto ELITE SEM, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration listed in **Schedule A**, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks,

Dated: December 11, 2017

JONATHAN BARKER

ELITE SEM, INC.

By: Ben Kirshner

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0859

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	Registration Number	Serial Number
Digital Elite	4 798 734	86 481 816

RECORDED: 12/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0860